International Student

& Scholar Services

University of Missouri

International Student
2022/23 Estimated Expenses

The amounts listed on this page are all estimates. Actual expenses may be higher or lower for several reasons, including your course
selections, specific program fees and optional costs. These estimated expenses are subject to change without notice.

INTERNATIONAL UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (based on 14 credit units each fall and spring semester)

Item(s)

TOTAL EXPENSES!
Tuition and fees
Living expenses
Health insurance
Total (12 months)
Dependents

ACTUAL TUITION AND FEES DISTRIBUTION
Resident and non-resident education fees
Student activities fee

Information Technology fee

Health service fee

Recreation facility fee

International student services fee

Total (12 months)

Fall 2022

$15,071
$7,170
$1,032
$23,273

$14,203.00
$267.60
$188.40
$95.12
$166.46
$150.00
$15,070.58

Spring 2023

$15,071
$7,170
$1,422
$23,663

$14,203.00
$267.60
$188.40
$95.12
$166.46
$150.00
$15,070.58

Summer 2023 Annual

- $30,142

$2,550 $16,890

- $2,454

$2,550 $49,486

for each add 54,000

- $28,406.00
- $535.20
- $376.80
- $190.24
- $332.92
- $300.00
- $30,141.16

INTERNATIONAL GRADUATE STUDENTS (based on 9 credit units each fall and spring semester)

Item(s) Fall 2022 Spring 2023 Summer 2023 Annual
TOTAL EXPENSES?

Tuition and fees $11,551 $11,551 - $23,102
Living expenses $7,170 $7,170 $2,550 $16,890
Health insurance $1,032 $1,422 - $2,454
Total (12 months) $19,753 $20,143 $2,550 $42,446
Dependents for each add 54,000
ACTUAL TUITION AND FEES DISTRIBUTION

Resident and non-resident education fees $10,727.10 $10,727.10 - $21,454.20
Student activities fee $223.56 $223.56 - $447.12
Information Technology fee $188.40 $188.40 - $376.80
Health service fee $95.12 $95.12 - $190.24
Recreation facility fee $166.46 $166.46 - $332.92
International student services fee $150.00 $150.00 - $300.00
Total (12 months) $11,550.64 $11,550.64 - $23,101.28

ESTIMATED LIVING EXPENSES BREAKOUT

Item(s) Fall 2022 Spring 2023 Summer 2023 Annual
Room and board $5,070 $5,070 $2,550 $12,690
Books and supplies $500 $500 - $1,000
Miscellaneous personal expenses $1,600 $1,600 - $3,200
Total (12 months) $7,170 $7,170 $2,550 $16,890

COURSE FEES

Some departments also assess additional course fees. Please see the Office of Cashiers website for additional fee information:

cashiers.missouri.edu/cost.

! Rounded to the nearest dollar.
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