# International Student 2022/23 Estimated Expenses

University of Missouri

The amounts listed on this page are all estimates. Actual expenses may be higher or lower for several reasons, including your course selections, specific program fees and optional costs. These estimated expenses are subject to change without notice.

## INTERNATIONAL UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (based on 14 credit units each fall and spring semester)

Item(s)	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Summer 2023	Annual
TOTAL EXPENSES <sup>1</sup>				
Tuition and fees	\$15,071	\$15,071	-	\$30,142
Living expenses	\$7,170	\$7,170	\$2,550	\$16,890
Health insurance	\$1,032	\$1,422	-	\$2,454
Total (12 months)	\$23,273	\$23,663	\$2,550	\$49,486
Dependents			for each add \$4,000	
ACTUAL TUITION AND FEES DISTRIBUTION				
Resident and non-resident education fees	\$14,203.00	\$14,203.00	-	\$28,406.00
Student activities fee	\$267.60	\$267.60	-	\$535.20
Information Technology fee	\$188.40	\$188.40	-	\$376.80
Health service fee	\$95.12	\$95.12	-	\$190.24
Recreation facility fee	\$166.46	\$166.46	-	\$332.92
International student services fee	\$150.00	\$150.00	-	\$300.00
Total (12 months)	\$15,070.58	\$15,070.58	-	\$30,141.16

## INTERNATIONAL GRADUATE STUDENTS (based on 9 credit units each fall and spring semester)

Item(s)	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Summer 2023	Annual
TOTAL EXPENSES <sup>1</sup>				
Tuition and fees	\$11,551	\$11,551	-	\$23,102
Living expenses	\$7,170	\$7,170	\$2,550	\$16,890
Health insurance	\$1,032	\$1,422	-	\$2,454
Total (12 months)	\$19,753	\$20,143	\$2,550	\$42,446
Dependents			for each add \$4,000	
ACTUAL TUITION AND FEES DISTRIBUTION				
Resident and non-resident education fees	\$10,727.10	\$10,727.10	-	\$21,454.20
Student activities fee	\$223.56	\$223.56	-	\$447.12
Information Technology fee	\$188.40	\$188.40	-	\$376.80
Health service fee	\$95.12	\$95.12	-	\$190.24
Recreation facility fee	\$166.46	\$166.46	-	\$332.92
International student services fee	\$150.00	\$150.00	-	\$300.00
Total (12 months)	\$11,550.64	\$11,550.64	-	\$23,101.28

## **ESTIMATED LIVING EXPENSES BREAKOUT**

Item(s)	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Summer 2023	Annual
Room and board	\$5,070	\$5,070	\$2,550	\$12,690
Books and supplies	\$500	\$500	-	\$1,000
Miscellaneous personal expenses	\$1,600	\$1,600	-	\$3,200
Total (12 months)	\$7,170	\$7,170	\$2,550	\$16,890

## **COURSE FEES**

Some departments also assess additional course fees. Please see the Office of Cashiers website for additional fee information: <a href="mailto:cashiers.missouri.edu/cost">cashiers.missouri.edu/cost</a>.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Rounded to the nearest dollar.